set for the Department of Planning and Development.in accordance with Gridics’ proposal 
dated May 23, 2022, a copy of which is on file with the Clerk of Council.  The agreement 
shall be for a period of two years, and shall provide for total fees and expenses in an 
amount not to exceed the sum of Sixty-four Thousand Dollars ($64,000.00). The 
agreement shall contain such other terms as recommended by the Mayor and Director of 
Law, and shall be approved as to form by the Director of Law.

SECTION 2. That it is found and determined that all formal actions of the Council 
relating to the adoption of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of this Council,